508878205 11/19/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI641577

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Address Change	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LG CHEM, LTD.	11/19/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	LG CHEM, LTD.	
Street Address:	128, Yeoui-daero, Yeongdeungpo-gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	07336	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10504609	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027836031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202)783-6040

Email: knogami@rfem.com,pto-pat-email@rothwellfigg.com

Correspondent Name: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst and Manbeck, P.C. Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, N.W., Suite 900 East Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3570-0000(4)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kozue Nogami	
SIGNATURE:	Kozue Nogami	
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2024	

Total Attachments: 1

508878205

source=assignment Change of Address category 4 #page1.tiff

REEL: 069389 FRAME: 0247

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

CHANGE OF ADDRESS FOR ASSIGNEE

Commissioner for Patents P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RECORDED: 11/19/2024

Sir:

Applicant requests that the Office change the address for Assignee, LG CHEM, LTD.,

from LG TWIN TOWER, YOIDO-DONG 20 YOUNGDUNGPO-KU SEOUL 150-721

REPUBLIC OF KOREA to 128, YEOUI-DAERO, YEONGDEUNGPO-GU SEOUL 07336

REPUBLIC OF KOREA. This change should be applied to the following:

Application No.	Filed on	Patent No.	Issued on
10/504609	20050819	7806979	20101005

No fees are due but the Office is authorized to charge any fees deemed necessary in connection with this filing to Deposit Account 02-2135.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: __11/19/24_____ By: __/Vivian Y. Tian/____

Vivian Y. Tian

Registration No. 79588 Attorney for Applicant

ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & MANBECK 901 New York Avenue, N.W. Suite 900 East

Washington, D.C. 20001 Telephone: (202) 783-6040

> PATENT REEL: 069389 FRAME: 0248